





$\label{lem:condition} \mbox{ Jalalabad Gas Transmission and Distribution } \\ \mbox{ System Ltd.}$

(A Company of Petrobangla) Gas Bhaban, Mendibag, Sylhet-3100

• • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Record Number 28.16.9100.098.07.007.23/139

Date 19/3/2023

Invitation For International Tender

01.	Ministry/Division	:	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources /EMRD	
02.	Agency	:	Bangladesh Oil, Gas & Mineral Corporation (PETROBANGLA)	
03.	Purchaser Name & District	:	General Manager (Planning), Jalalabad Gas Transmission & Distribution System Ltd. (JGTDSL), Sylhet.	
04.	Invitation for	:	Procurement of Dry Gas Filter, Filter Separator & Liquid Separator	
05.	Invitation ref. no. & Date	:	28.16.9100.098.07.007.23/139 ; Date: 19/03/2023	
06.	Procurement method	:	Open Tendering Method(OTM)	
07.	Budget &Source of fund	:	Own Fund of JGTDSL (Revenue)	
08.	Tender Publication Date	:	20/03/2023	
09.	Tender Last selling Date	:	02/05/2023 (During office hours on all working days.)	
10.	Tender Closing date &time	:	03/05/2023, 11-00 A.M. (BST)	
11.	Tender Opening date & time	:	03/05/2023,11-15 A.M. (BST)	
12.	Name & Address of the offices			
13.	(i) Selling Tender Document	:	 i) Liaison Office, Jalalabad Gas Transmission &Distribution System Ltd, Petrobangla, Petrocenter (13th floor), 3 Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh. ii) Cash Counter, Gas Bhaban (1st floor), JGTDSL, Mendibag, Sylhet, Bangladesh. 	
	(ii) Receiving Tender	:	Purchase Department, Gas Bhaban (5 th Floor), JGTDSL, Mendibag, Sylhet, Bangladesh.	
	(iii) Opening Tender	:	Committee Room, Gas Bhaban (4 th Floor), JGTDSL, Mendibag, Sylhet, Bangladesh.	
14.	Eligibility of Tenderer	=	(i) The manufacturer/fabricator must have a valid ASME 'U' stamp certificate for at least 05 (five) years. ii) The Manufacturer must have to submit valid ISO 9001:2015 certificates (regarding manufacturing) of the dry Gas Filter, Filter Separator & Liquid Separator. iii) The tenderer shall have a minimum of overall 10 (ten) years of international experience in the supply of materials in the oil and gas industries. iv) All other detailed Terms & Conditions are given in the Tender Document.	

15.	Brief description : of Goods			1. Dry Gas Filter: i) 4" $\dot{\text{U}} \times 150$ RF, 4.8 MMSCFD; 05 Nos., ii) 6" $\dot{\text{U}} \times 150$ RF, 4.8 MMSCFD; 05 Nos., 2. Filter Separator: i) 4" $\dot{\text{U}} \times 150$ RF, 4.8 MMSCFD; 04 Nos., ii) 6" $\dot{\text{U}} \times 150$ RF, 8.4 MMSCFD; 04 Nos., 3. Liquid Separator: i) 4" $\dot{\text{U}} \times 150$ RF, 4.8 MMSCFD; 02 Nos., ii) 6" $\dot{\text{U}} \times 150$ RF, 8.4 MMSCFD; 02 Nos.		
16.	Price of Tender document			BDT 5,000 (Non-refundable)		
17.	Location	Tender security a		er security amount	Delivery Period	
	Sylhet, Bangladesh	BDT 11,00,000.00 or USD 10,280.00 or equivalent currency.			150 (One Hundred Fifty) days from the date of receipt of LC.	
18.	Designation & address of the official inviting tender: General Manager (Planning), JGTDSL, Gas Bhaban, Mendibag, Sylhet.					
19.	Contact Details for any inquiry: Purchase Department, JGTDSL, Gas Bhaban (5 th Floor), Mendibag, Sylhet Email: jgtdsldgmpurchase@gmail.com					
20.	The purchaser reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the tender proceedings.					

19-03-2023

(Engr. A.B.M Sharif) General Manager (Planning) Phone: +8802996633194

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action:

1) Company Secretary (Additional), Jalalabad Gas T & D System Ltd., Sylhet